TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM383155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation previously recorded on Reel 003464 Frame 0189. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRECO TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, INC.		09/01/2005	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECO, INC.	
Street Address:	9705 COMMERCE PARKWAY	
City:	LENEXA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66219	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1504685	AUTOSCRIPT
Registration Number:	2079779	PRECO
Registration Number:	0987768	PRECO
Registration Number:	2261896	PRECO
Registration Number:	2843918	PRECO
Registration Number:	3276416	FLEXSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Optican Herman

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005785 FRAME: 0905

900363359

Total Attachments: 4
source=Preco Assign 1#page1.tif
source=Preco Change of Name Cover Sheet#page1.tif
source=Preco Change of Name Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005785 FRAME: 0906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preco Technology Ventures, Inc.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preco, Inc.	
Street Address:	9705 Commerce Parkway	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1504685	AUTOSCRIPT
Registration Number:	2079779	PRECO
Registration Number:	0987768	PRECO
Registration Number:	2261896	PRECO
Registration Number:	2843918	PRECO
Serial Number:	78523895	FLEXSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8164749050

Email: sgm@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard Suite 400
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005785 FRAME: 0907

.H \$165.00 150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRECOCHATR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon G. McIsaac
Signature:	/Sharon G. McIsaac/
Date:	01/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=precodocScan3125#page1.tif source=precodocScan3125#page2.tif	

TIRADEWARKREEL: 005785 FRAME: 0908

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING
PRECO LASER SYSTEMS, LLC AND PRECO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 17-7701 of the General Corporation Code of the State of Kansas

PRECO TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, INC., a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of Kansas, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Preco Technology Ventures, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("PTV"), was incorporated on the 2nd day of July, 2002, pursuant to the General Corporation Code of Kansas.

SECOND: That Preso Industries, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("PII"), was incorporated on the 26th day of October, 1956, pursuant to the General Corporation Code of Kansas

THIRD: That Preco Laser Systems, LLC, a Kausas limited liability company ("PLS"), was organized on the 4th day of April, 2002, pursuant to the Kansas Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by PTV, PLS and PII in accordance with Section 17-7705 and amendments thereto of the General Corporation Code of Kansas.

FIFTH: The effective date of the merger shall be when the Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Kansas in accordance with applicable law.

SIXTH: That PTV shall be the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: The address of the registered office of PTV is 9705 Commerce Parkway, Lenexa, Kansas 66219 and the registered agent at such office for PTV is Timothy J. Burns.

EIGHTH: That the Articles of Incorporation of PTV shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation; however, an amendment of the Articles of Incorporation shall be effectuated by the merger, changing the name of PTV from Preco Technology Ventures, Inc. to Preco, Inc.

NINTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of PTV, 9705 Commerce Parkway, Lenexa, Kansas 66219.

TENTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by PTV, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of any entity that is a party to the merger.

2125756RV-2

ĊĊ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PTV, PLS and PII have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by their duly authorized representatives, respectively, as of the 1st day of September, 2005.

PRECO TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, INC.

PRECO LASER SYSTEMS, LLC

PRECO INDUSTRIES, INC.

John T. Pierson, Jr., Chairman

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file of Carolined on this date: From Thornburgis, Secretary of State

21257976V-2

RECORDED: 05/04/2016